
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 

DNF 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
1 
2 
3 
1 
2 
5 
3 
4 
5 
1 
6 

DNF 

No. 
52 
55 
49 
3 

99 
45 
56 
67 
28 
5 

63 
7 
9 

44 
11 
27 

Name 
Joe Viso 
Jeffrey Lederman 
Chris Vian 
Eddy Chan 
Umberto Milletti 
Tom Burt 
Graham Woodd 
Bill Weaver 
Stew Tabak 
Stewart Wells 
Lars Jensen 
Rodney A Simmons 
Ritchie Hollingsworth 
Eric O'Brien 
Ken Boatright 
Tao Takaoka 

Class 
P1 
P1 
P1 
P1 
FE2 
FE2 
FE2 
FM 
FM 
P1 
FM 
FM 
FM 
P2 
FM 
FX 

Laps 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
11 
11 
1 

Best Tm 
1:41.196 
1:40.354 
1:46.791 
1:46.175 
1:48.862 
1:49.682 
1:50.699 
1:53.309 
1:53.545 
1:55.823 
1:53.131 
1:56.295 
1:57.470 
1:50.776 
2:02.188 
2:08.529 

Make 
Elan / Mazda DP02 
Stohr WF1 Conversion 
Elan DP02 
Stohr WF1 
SCCA Enterprises FE2 
SCCA Mazda FE2 
SCCA Enterprises FE2 
Formula Mazda 
Formula Mazda 
Elan DP02 
Formula Mazda 
Formula Mazda 
Formula Mazda 
A-MAC AM7 
Formula Mazda 
Formula Speed FS2.0 

Hometown 
San Jose CA 
Vacaville CA 
Auburn CA 
Millbrae CA 
San Francisco CA 
Shoreline WA 
Colbert WA 
Fresno CA 
Pacific Grove CA 
Gold Run CA 
San Ramon CA 
Oakland CA 
Colusa CA 
Milpitas CA 
San Rafael CA 
Richmond CA 

Club 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
Ore 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 

Member_ID 
527352 
387457 
624382 
670996 
343482 
190965 
612701 
272665_1 
177403_1 
696538 
424700 
177397 
310455 
250361 
626304 
437817 

Sponsor 
Go Dog Go Motorsports 
Joseph Cohen & Del Vecchio/P.C. 
V² Autosports - Laurel - Margraf Racing 

Bulldog Motorsport 

Bulldog Motorsports 
James G Parker Insurance Associates 
Tabak Law Firm 

Dig This Inc 

Superior Tire Service/ Colusa 
Angela/ Eoin and Conner/AMAC Fabrication/Fox-AMAC-Racing-Team 
Boatright Racing 
Reyes Racing 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Race Duration:23:38.559 

Printed: 10/25/2024 5:38:41 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring~Trish James 

Co-Chief of Timing & Scoring~Courtney Laster 

Chief Steward~Kevin Cullen 

Sanction: 24-R-61882 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

9.646 

Avg. Speed 

98.729 

Best Lap Tm 

1:40.354 

Best Speed 

102.812 

Best Lap by 

55 - Jeffrey Lederman 

SFR Championship Series Regionals 15-16 

Group 1/2~FA,FM,FX,F4,FA2,FA3,FS,P1,P2 

Race 1 ~ Official 

Race (22:00 Time) started at 16:29:19 

Thunderhill Raceway Park  2.866 miles 

10/25/2024 16:10 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 

DNF 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

PIC 
1 
1 
2 
3 
1 
1 
4 
2 
1 
1 
3 
4 
1 
5 
2 
6 
2 
1 

DNF 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
11 
66 
33 
06 
73 
32 
30 
27 
25 
68 
76 
03 
8 
2 

12 
88 

151 
79 
21 

87 
10 
65 

Name 
Roger Eagleton 
Michael Cheney 
Dan Cullinane 
Anthony Bonino 
Gary Ludlum 
Dan Payne 
Matt Lituchy 
Bill Pryor 
Bryce Johnson 
Lenny Celiberti 
Robert Luster 
Kevin Smith 
Justin Cone 
Darryl Seefeldt 
Joe Carr 
Joe Montana 
Charles Dehoney 
Clark Nunes 
Michael Green 

Adam Enticknap 
Michael Lowe 
Craig MacDonald 

Class 
AS 
T2 
AS 
AS 
MC 
GT3 
AS 
MC 
SMX 
ITE 
MC 
MC 
EP 
MC 
EP 
MC 
ITE 
T1 
EP 

AS 
AS 
MC 

Laps 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
7 
5 

Best Tm 
2:02.806 
2:05.728 
2:06.102 
2:07.096 
2:09.459 
2:09.592 
2:09.304 
2:09.689 
2:09.934 
2:10.147 
2:11.761 
2:09.576 
2:15.018 
2:17.169 
2:18.039 
2:15.009 
2:17.686 
2:05.081 
2:26.354 

Make 
Ford Mustang 
Ford Mustang 
Ford Mustang GT 
Ford Mustang 
Chevrolet camaro 
Mazda RX7 
Ford Mustang 
Chevrolet Camaro Z28 
Mazda Miata 
Maserati Biturbo 
Pontiac Firebird 
Pontiac Firebird 
Mazda Miata 
Chevrolet Camaro 
Mazda Miata 
Pontiac Trans Am 
BMW M3 
Chevrolet Camaro 
MG B 

Ford Mustang 
Ford Mustang 
Chevrolet Camaro 

Hometown 
Burlingame CA 
Pleasanton CA 
Sonoma CA 
Incline Village NV 
Seaside CA 
Petaluma CA 
San Francisco CA 
Phoenix AZ 
San Jose CA 
Windsor CA 
Carmel CA 
Hillsboro OR 
Loomis CA 
Lodi CA 
Petaluma CA 
Grass Valley CA 
Dixon CA 
San Jose CA 
Livermore CA 

Lompoc CA 
Hayward CA 
Sonoma CA 

Club 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
Ore 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 

SFR 
SFR 
SFR 

Member_ID 
415261 
695266 
272065 
427325 
648805 
342989 
669507 
639975 
654878 
660738 
324482_1 
249608_1 
497535 
415407 
498797 
494434 
673795 
496417 
401512 

625636 
497261 
646548 

Sponsor 
Five Star Property Management / TOYO Tires / DIG Motorsports 

Dig Motorsports 

Natale’s auto service center 
Carr Racing Chassis 
DIG Motorsports/ Acadian Motorsports 
HIS WIFE 
Haag Performance 
Auto Italia 
My Wife 
Stacey Smith 

Darryl's Garage 
Carr Racing/Joe’s Race Shop/Hoosier Tires/G-Loc Brakes 

McGee motorsports 
Premier Homes/Fastrack Investments Inc 
WestCoastBritish.com 

ILM Tool 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Race Duration:27:01.134 
Sound Advisory: Car #27 
Sound Jeopardy: Car #73, #12 

Printed: 10/25/2024 3:17:36 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring~Trish James 

Co-Chief of Timing & Scoring~Courtney Laster 

Chief Steward~Kevin Cullen 

Sanction: 24-R-61882 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

41.512 

Avg. Speed 

82.738 

Best Lap Tm 

2:02.806 

Best Speed 

84.015 

Best Lap by 

11 - Roger Eagleton 

SFR Championship Series Regionals 15-16 

Group 3~ITE,GT1/2/3,SP,EP,T1/2/3,MC,AS 

Race 1 ~ Official 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 14:10:45 

Thunderhill Raceway Park  2.866 miles 

10/25/2024 14:10 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

DNF 

Not classified 
DNS 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 

DNF 

DNS 

No. 
81 
80 
88 
68 
7 

61 
9 

95 
47 
50 

33 

Name 
Henry Kenneth Rozeboom 
Jeffrey Pietz 
Lyn Greenhill 
Paul Rodler 
Blake Tatum 
Troy Tinsley 
Gregg Cavan 
James Lepetich 
Robert Bucher 
David Jalen 

Chris Poncin 

Class 
FC 
FC 
FC 
FC 
FST 
S2 
FF 
FST 
FV 
S2 

FST 

Laps 
14 
14 
14 
14 
13 
13 
13 
13 
12 
4 

Best Tm 
1:52.149 
1:52.814 
1:52.782 
1:53.488 
2:02.843 
2:03.180 
2:07.342 
2:09.008 
2:20.623 
2:03.638 

Make 
Van Diemen DP08 
Van Dieman DP 08 
Van Diemen RF02 
Van Diemen RF 00 
Crusader Formula First 
Lola T492 
Reynard FF 1600 
Gazelle 
Formula Vee 
Swift DB2 

Volkswagen Crusader 

Hometown 
Crockett CA 
Fresno CA 
Rocklin CA 
San Rafael CA 
Stockton CA 
Montara CA 
Citrus Heights CA 
Cupertino CA 
McKinleyville CA 
Alameda CA 

Penryn CA 

Club 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 

SFR 

Member_ID 
22056 
378566 
454636 
229162 
121119_1 
360702 
546692 
76999 
672504 
58335 

543366 

Sponsor 
Porter Racing 
Cleveland Infant Care 
DynaTech Engineering/Red Dot Racing/Margraf Racing 
Porter Racing 
Mercedes Benz of Stockton 
www.ThingsThatGoVroom.net 
None 
Jacquelyn 

OverBudgetRacin' 

CSI Construction/ Tig Tech/ 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Race Duration: 26:49.409 
Sound Advisory: Car #88 

Printed: 10/25/2024 3:56:08 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring~Trish James 

Co-Chief of Timing & Scoring~Courtney Laster 

Chief Steward~Kevin Cullen 

Sanction: 24-R-61882 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

2.911 

Avg. Speed 

89.751 

Best Lap Tm 

1:52.149 

Best Speed 

91.999 

Best Lap by 

81 - Henry Kenneth Rozeboom 

SFR Championship Series Regionals 15-16 

Group 4~FF,CF,FV,FST,F6,FC,FFT 

Race 1 ~ Official 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 14:49:39 

Thunderhill Raceway Park  2.866 miles 

10/25/2024 14:50 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 

DNF 
DNF 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
2 
3 
4 
2 
5 
2 
3 
6 
4 
7 
5 
1 
8 
6 

DNF 
DNF 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
11 
06 
33 
30 
34 
27 
25 
45 

146 
64 

150 
74 

114 
54 
0 

127 
13 
2 

151 
42 
47 
77 

152 
56 

108 
90 

87 
164 
10 
84 
7 

Name 
Roger Eagleton 
Anthony Bonino 
Dan Cullinane 
Matt Lituchy 
David Vrane 
Jared Korth 
Bryce Johnson 
Mark Means 
Peter Umino 
Taylor Vance 
Ahmed Shmara 
Anand Ramachandran 
David Humphreys 
Lawrence Murdter 
Suzanne Cobos 
Keith Korth 
Ben French 
Ross Lindell 
Paulo Pereira 
Jacob Trueb 
Joel High 
Wilson Powell 
Sayo Haraishi 
Michael Neff 
Nicholas Bowers 
Matthew Wyatt 

Adam Enticknap 
Michael Smith 
Michael Lowe 
Damian Pascuzzo 
Greg Hoff 

Class 
SMG 
SMG 
SMG 
SMG 
ITR 
ITX 
STL 
ITA 
ITA 
ITS 
ITX 
ITA 
ITA 
ITS 
ITA 
STL 
ITX 
ITA 
ITX 
ITA 
ITX 
STU 
ITA 
ITX 
ITA 
ITA 

SMG 
SMG 
SMG 
ITA 
ITA 

Laps 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
10 
10 
10 
10 
7 
7 
6 
5 

Best Tm 
2:03.493 
2:06.444 
2:08.787 
2:09.639 
2:08.345 
2:10.838 
2:08.621 
2:12.657 
2:12.952 
2:12.602 
2:12.586 
2:14.126 
2:14.370 
2:14.762 
2:15.568 
2:15.672 
2:21.645 
2:12.020 
2:22.666 
2:26.992 
2:27.499 
2:03.264 
2:17.244 
2:47.978 
2:15.297 

Make 
Ford Mustang 
Ford Mustang 
Ford Mustang GT 
Ford Mustang 
BMW Z3  
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
BMW M3 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 

Ford Mustang 
Ford Mustang 
Ford Mustang 
Mazda miata 
Mazda Miata 

Hometown 
Burlingame CA 
Incline Village NV 
Sonoma CA 
San Francisco CA 
San Jose CA 
Clovis CA 
San Jose CA 
Meadow Vista CA 
Redmond WA 
Shingle Springs CA 
Pleasanton CA 
Pleasanton CA 
Buellton CA 
Sunnyvale CA 
REDWOOD CITY CA 
Clovis CA 
Citrus Heights CA 
Oakland CA 
Pittsburg CA 
San Mateo CA 
Silverthorne CO 
Danville CA 
West Hollywood CA 
Sacramento CA 
San Francisco CA 
San Francisco CA 

Lompoc CA 
Broomfield CO 
Hayward CA 
Folsom CA 
Oakland CA 

Club 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
Nwst 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
NNJ 
SFR 
CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 

SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 

Member_ID 
415261 
427325 
272065 
669507 
623200 
675789 
654878 
404787 
383962 
400227 
672939 
694860 
647252 
436659 
616979 
696513 
342584 
450243 
730836 
696219 
93282 
338274 
714576 
45674 
693656 
647230 

625636 
237577 
497261 
495788 
437964 

Sponsor 
Five Star Property Management / TOYO Tires / DIG Motorsports 

Dig Motorsports 
DIG Motorsports/ Acadian Motorsports 

Lesher Motorsports/Mid Valley Financial 
Haag Performance 
A+ Racing 
Pole Position 

A+Racing/Humphreys Rain Gutters 

Slant I Motorsports 

French Family Racing 

Lesher Motorsports 

Glenbrook Realty / J & A Racing Oil 

SkylinePMG/ Inc. 
Yang Chen Commercial Real Estate/Larry Oka Racing 

M&L Racing 
ILM Tool 
Pascuzzo & Pate Golf Design 
Larry Oka Racing 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Race Duration:25:01.638 

Printed: 10/25/2024 4:41:11 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring~Trish James 

Co-Chief of Timing & Scoring~Courtney Laster 

Chief Steward~Kevin Cullen 

Sanction: 24-R-61882 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

51.479 

Avg. Speed 

82.451 

Best Lap Tm 

2:03.264 

Best Speed 

83.703 

Best Lap by 

77 - Wilson Powell 

SFR Championship Series Regionals 15-16 

Group 5~ITS/A/B/C/X/R,FP,HP,GTL,STL,STU 

Race 1 ~ Official 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 15:31:13 

Thunderhill Raceway Park  2.866 miles 

10/25/2024 15:30 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 

DNF 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
1 

14 
15 
16 
17 
2 

18 
3 

19 
20 
4 

21 
5 

22 
23 
6 

DNF 

No. 
40 
67 
45 
5 

27 
6 

116 
56 
76 
83 
21 
71 
2 

18 
127 

8 
43 

117 
12 
57 
7 

49 
70 
41 

118 
23 
81 
22 
86 
3 

Name 
Greg Hoff 
Sean O'Boyle 
Tom Burt 
Eric Fulkerson 
EJ Abed 
Joseph Kou 
Sean Saint 
Andre Perra 
Eric Hand 
Paul Luca 
Paul Mantiply 
Jerry Aplass 
Lee Douglas 
John Sollner 
Paul Goudy 
Michael Woolley 
Maguire Dickerhoof 
Donald Pingrey 
Hank Raymond 
Bill Booth 
Bill Jordan 
Chris Strand 
Clayton Powers 
Ken Woolley 
Cliff Rosson 
Harrison Paull 
Tom Fischer 
Jon McClintock 
Edward Rorer 
Jake Woolley 

Class 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRFH 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRFH 
SRF3 
SRFH 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRFH 
SRF3 
SRFH 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRFH 
SRFH 

Laps 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
12 
10 
9 

Best Tm 
1:58.942 
1:59.116 
1:59.124 
1:58.940 
1:59.151 
2:00.157 
1:59.610 
1:59.742 
1:59.817 
2:01.472 
2:00.746 
2:01.515 
2:00.809 
2:02.405 
2:01.481 
2:00.455 
2:02.659 
2:03.058 
2:02.425 
2:00.922 
2:04.085 
2:03.866 
2:05.491 
2:05.159 
2:04.562 
2:06.748 
2:09.563 
2:00.931 
2:02.292 

Make 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Ford Racer Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 

Hometown 
Oakland CA 
San Francisco CA 
Shoreline WA 
Walnut Creek CA 
Mountain View CA 
Walnut Creek CA 
SAN DIEGO CA 
Government Camp OR 
San Jose CA 
Sonoma CA 
Columbia CA 
Newcastle CA 
Portland OR 
Sonoma CA 
Portland OR 
Newcastle CA 
Corvallis OR 
Bothell WA 
Gardnerville NV 
Cupertino CA 
Rough & Ready CA 
Morongo Valley CA 
Lake Oswego OR 
Newcastle CA 
Clackamas OR 
Grass valley CA 
Mill Valley CA 
Seattle WA 
Sausalito CA 
Newcastle CA 

Club 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
Ore 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
Ore 
Nwst 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
CSCC 
Ore 
SFR 
Ore 
SFR 
SFR 
Ore 
SFR 
SFR 

Member_ID 
437964 
276755 
190965 
528732 
695378 
528297 
670863 
461936 
545935 
193814 
670923 
404463 
370148 
648504 
386600 
497355 
740285 
640649 
404034 
336219 
155429 
625840 
548477 
150687 
615036 
370813 
671494 
495286 
546495 
696278 

Sponsor 
John Cerini/Cornerstoneberkeley 

Flat Out Racing 
Golden State Orthopedics / Competition Autowerks 

Golden State Orthopedics/Competition Autowerks 
AccelRaceTek 
Senva Inc. 

Bramble Hill Farms 
Burrell Consulting Group Inc 
LADCO Pipe & Piling/East Anglia MS 
Sollner and Sons Racing 
Flat Out/Pro Drive 
Woolley Brothers and Dad Race Team 
Flat Out Racing 
Flat Out Racing 
TahoeAutoRepair 
Bulldog Motorsports 

East Anglia Motorsports 

Woolley Brothers and Dad Race Team 

Flat Out Racing and Lap Dog Social Club 

Woolley Brothers and Dad Race Team 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Race Duration:26:06.017 
Car #27-2 finish pos penalty-Failure to leave racing room per GCR 6.11.1.B,C,D-2 pts assessed 

Printed: 10/26/2024 7:01:49 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring~Trish James 

Co-Chief of Timing & Scoring~Courtney Laster 

Chief Steward~Kevin Cullen 

Sanction: 24-R-61882 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

2.572 

Avg. Speed 

85.650 

Best Lap Tm 

1:58.940 

Best Speed 

86.746 

Best Lap by 

5 - Eric Fulkerson 

SFR Championship Series Regionals 15-16 

Group 6~SRF,SRF3,SRFH 

Race 1 ~ Official 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 13:31:55 

Thunderhill Raceway Park  2.866 miles 

10/25/2024 13:30 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
1 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
2 

13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
3 

21 
22 
23 
24 
1 

25 
26 
27 
28 
2 

29 
30 
31 
4 

32 

No. 
18 
87 
7 

32 
79 
27 
23 
25 
22 
11 
51 
2 

75 
97 
44 

146 
82 
45 
13 

170 
03 

137 
78 
64 
74 

107 
96 
54 
0 

12 
77 
9 

56 
114 
47 
76 
95 
57 

Name 
Adam Smalley 
Will Schrader 
Greg Hoff 
Scott Story 
James Wetter 
Jared Korth 
Eric S. Jones 
Thomas Bellemin 
Jeremy Kinzer 
Tim Wright 
Eric Fulkerson 
Ross Lindell 
Steve Wolfe 
Daniel Kulas 
Nate Spitz 
Peter Umino 
Dale Pestes 
Mark Means 
Emy Kissick 
Linden Cho 
Leeson Grant 
Casey Moyer 
Steve Whitaker 
Taylor Vance 
Anand Ramachandran 
Joe Bowers 
Joan Linehan 
Lawrence Murdter 
Suzanne Cobos 
Bradley Oneto 
Alan Grossberg 
Roland Kamber 
Sean Berardi 
David Humphreys 
Tim High 
Sam Wolfe 
Eric Fuerstenberg 
David McCoy 

Class 
SMT 
SMT 
SMT 
SMT 
SMT 
SMT 
SMT 
SSM 
SMT 
SMT 
SMT 
SMT 
SMT 
SSM 
SMT 
SMT 
SMT 
SMT 
SMT 
SMT 
SMT 
SMT 
SSM 
SMT 
SMT 
SMT 
SMT 
SM 
SMT 
SMT 
SMT 
SMT 
SM 
SMT 
SMT 
SMT 
SSM 
SMT 

Laps 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 

Best Tm 
2:09.163 
2:09.140 
2:09.552 
2:09.594 
2:09.656 
2:10.428 
2:11.025 
2:11.280 
2:11.035 
2:11.379 
2:11.376 
2:11.234 
2:11.816 
2:11.496 
2:12.194 
2:12.538 
2:12.515 
2:13.352 
2:12.043 
2:13.530 
2:14.442 
2:13.034 
2:13.781 
2:13.691 
2:13.862 
2:14.719 
2:16.869 
2:15.201 
2:15.510 
2:14.695 
2:15.592 
2:15.105 
2:16.903 
2:15.955 
2:18.723 
2:13.655 
2:18.168 
2:18.030 

Make 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 

Hometown 
Battle Ground WA 
Happy Valley OR 
Oakland CA 
El Dorado Hills CA 
Bainbridge Island WA 
Clovis CA 
Eugene OR 
San Francisco CA 
Lebanon OR 
Oakland CA 
Walnut Creek CA 
Oakland CA 
Lebanon OR 
Sunnyvale CA 
Danville CA 
Redmond WA 
Gresham OR 
Meadow Vista CA 
Olympia WA 
Portland OR 
San Ramon CA 
Brentwood CA 
Loomis CA 
Shingle Springs CA 
Pleasanton CA 
Stayton OR 
Clayton CA 
Sunnyvale CA 
REDWOOD CITY CA 
Stockton CA 
Chelan WA 
Campbell CA 
Petaluma CA 
Buellton CA 
Tahoe City CA 
Lebanon OR 
Alamo CA 
Modesto CA 

Club 
SFR 
Ore 
SFR 
SFR 
Nwst 
SFR 
Ore 
SFR 
Ore 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
Ore 
SFR 
SFR 
Nwst 
SFR 
SFR 
Nwst 
Ore 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
Nwst 
SFR 
SFR 
CSCC 
SFR 
Ore 
SFR 
SFR 

Member_ID 
551377 
343433 
437964 
624903 
240624 
675789 
376882 
694443 
647558 
278776 
528732 
450243 
686480 
483501 
720837 
383962 
498961 
404787 
689653 
723166 
404684 
720414 
500463 
400227 
694860 
698743 
445423 
436659 
616979 
475746 
739314 
426953 
460999 
647252 
170948 
686482 
717177 
655391 

Sponsor 
Smak Plastics | Flextank | columbia manufacturing | Choquer Creative 
Miatacage/Schrader Properties LLC 
Larry Oka Racing 

Lesher Motorsports/Mid Valley Financial 
Eric Jones Motorsports 
Larry Oka Racing 
A Sqaured Storage/ JKC LLC 
Cerini Motorsports 
Muir Orthopedic Specialists / Competition Autowerks 

II-S Mechanical 
Larry Oka 
ESI Motorsports 
Pole Position 

A+ Racing 
Hydraulic Solutions 

Competition Autowerks 
N/A 
Whitaker Motorsports/Larry Oka Racing Services 

Bowers Race and Rod Shop 
Competition Autowerks 

Slant I Motorsports 
stanley electric motor co. 

Precision Identity Corp 
Berardi Motorsports 
A+Racing/Humphreys Rain Gutters 

II-S Mechanical 
Larry Oka Racing 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Race Duration:24:04.014 
Car #76 - 2 pos penalty in class - Avoidable contact per GCR 6.11.1.C 
Car #108 - 3 Pos pentalty in class - Avoidable body contact per GCR 6.11.1.C 

Printed: 10/26/2024 7:02:11 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring~Trish James 

Co-Chief of Timing & Scoring~Courtney Laster 

Chief Steward~Kevin Cullen 

Sanction: 24-R-61882 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.319 

Avg. Speed 

78.596 

Best Lap Tm 

2:09.140 

Best Speed 

79.895 

Best Lap by 

87 - Will Schrader 

SFR Championship Series Regionals 15-16 

Group 7~SM,SSM,SMT 

Race 1 ~ Official 

Race (22:00 Time) started at 17:02:21 

Thunderhill Raceway Park  2.866 miles 

10/25/2024 16:50 
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Pos 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 

DNF 

PIC 
33 
34 
35 
5 

36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 

DNF 

No. 
81 

166 
152 
91 

151 
42 

101 
108 
84 
37 
17 
90 

Name 
Russell Scott 
Marc David 
Sayo Haraishi 
David Savage 
Paulo Pereira 
Jacob Trueb 
Scott Staub 
Nicholas Bowers 
Damian Pascuzzo 
John Anderson 
Richard Trueb 
Matthew Wyatt 

Class 
SMT 
SMT 
SMT 
SSM 
SMT 
SMT 
SMT 
SMT 
SMT 
SMT 
SMT 
SMT 

Laps 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
9 
4 

Best Tm 
2:11.354 
2:16.545 
2:18.203 
2:21.731 
2:20.790 
2:25.035 
2:26.883 
2:16.018 
2:22.335 
2:30.485 
2:31.036 
2:11.333 

Make 
Mazda miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 

Hometown 
Martinez CA 
Elk Grove CA 
West Hollywood CA 
Fremont CA 
Pittsburg CA 
San Mateo CA 
Bainbridge island WA 
San Francisco CA 
Folsom CA 
San Anselmo CA 
Millbrae CA 
San Francisco CA 

Club 
SFR 
SFR 
CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
Nwst 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 

Member_ID 
721548 
641763 
714576 
722449 
730836 
696219 
739316 
693656 
495788 
546315 
693314 
647230 

Sponsor 
ESI Motorsports 

Glenbrook Realty / J & A Racing Oil 

SkylinePMG/ Inc. 
Pascuzzo & Pate Golf Design 
none 
Dan's Auto 
Yang Chen Commercial Real Estate/Larry Oka Racing 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Race Duration:24:04.014 
Car #76 - 2 pos penalty in class - Avoidable contact per GCR 6.11.1.C 
Car #108 - 3 Pos pentalty in class - Avoidable body contact per GCR 6.11.1.C 

Printed: 10/26/2024 7:02:11 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring~Trish James 

Co-Chief of Timing & Scoring~Courtney Laster 

Chief Steward~Kevin Cullen 

Sanction: 24-R-61882 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.319 

Avg. Speed 

78.596 

Best Lap Tm 

2:09.140 

Best Speed 

79.895 

Best Lap by 

87 - Will Schrader 

SFR Championship Series Regionals 15-16 

Group 7~SM,SSM,SMT 

Race 1 ~ Official 

Race (22:00 Time) started at 17:02:21 

Thunderhill Raceway Park  2.866 miles 

10/25/2024 16:50 
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